

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

**S.T. 71(U)/17 (CIS Reg. no. 81/17)**

Order no. 4 dated: 09/04/18

The sole accused person namely Rahim Sk. @ Maidul Sk. on court bail is absent by filing an absent petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW3.

No witness is present.

Ld. A.P.P files a petition praying for stopping the present schedule and also praying for fresh schedule on the ground stated therein.

Perused the absent petition as well the petition of Ld. A.P.P. Considered and allowed.

Fix 18/08/18 for evidence of CSW1  
20/08/18 for evidence of CSW2  
21/08/18 for evidence of CSW3  
23/08/18 for evidence of CSW4  
24/08/18 for evidence of CSW5  
27/08/18 for evidence of CSW6  
28/08/18 for evidence of CSW7  
29/08/18 for evidence of CSW8  
30/08/18 for evidence of CSW9  
31/08/18 for evidence of CSW10  
Issue summons accordingly.

D/c

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

