

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

**S.T. 71(U)/17 (CIS Reg. no. 81/17)**

**Uluberia P.S. case no. 758/16, dt. 17.12.17, U/s. 341/326/307 IPC, GR- 2722/16**

Order no. 26 dated: 29/02/2020

The sole accused person namely Rahim @ Maidul Sk. on court bail is absent by filing an absent petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

Dilip Kandar is examined in chief as PW1. Cross examination is deferred.

The signature of D. Kandar (PW1) on the original written complaint is marked as Exhibit-1/1. The knife is marked as Mat Exhibit-I. The signature of D.Kandar (PW1) on the seizure list is marked as Exhibit-2/1. The signature of PW1 on the label of Mat Exhibit-I is marked as Exhibit- I/1.

Fix 18/11/20 for further evidence of PW1

19/11/20 for evidence of CSW2

20/11/20 for evidence of CSW3

21/11/20 for evidence of CSW4

24/11/20 for evidence of CSW5

25/11/20 for evidence of CSW6

26/11/20 for evidence of CSW7

27/11/20 for evidence of CSW8

01/12/20 for evidence of CSW9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Perused the absent petition. Considered and allowed.

One part record and bail bond is received from the court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Uluberia and kept with the record.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah