

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND  
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

**S.T. No. 71(U)/ 2017 (New S.T. No.81/2017)**

CNR No.WBHW09-000762-2017

**Order No.37, dated 02.04.2022:**

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW1 and appearance.

No witness is present.

The sole accused namely, Rahim Sk.@ Maidul Sk. on court bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date i.d necessary order.

Inform sureties.

Fix **24.08.2022** for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.  
(JO Code : WB 01300)