

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No.71 /2017 (New S.T. No.81/2017)

CNR No.: WBHW09-000982-2018

Order No.45, dated 25.11.2025 :

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is absent.

From the record it appears that warrant against the sole accused Rahim Sk. @ Maidul Sk., son of Sk. Selim of H/O Sk. Suleman of Kheya Rasta, Jagadishpur, PS Uluberia Howrah was issued vide process no. 685 dated 02.09.2022. Till date the same remain unexecuted.

IC Uluberia PS is directed to ensure execution of the said warrant by the next date fixed

Fix **13.03.2026** for E/R of W/A against the accused person viz. Rahim Sk. @ Maidul Sk.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IC Uluberia PS for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

